

HAZARDOUS WASTE FACILITY PERMIT

California Environmental Protection Agency Department of Toxic Substances Control

Facility Name:

Pacific Resource Recovery Services 3150 E. Pico Boulevard Los Angeles, California 90023

Owner Name:

Pacific Resource Recovery Services 3150 E. Pico Boulevard Los Angeles, California 90023

Operator Name:

Pacific Resource Recovery Services 3150 E. Pico Boulevard Los Angeles, California 90023 Facility EPA ID Number: CAD008252405

Effective Date: June 27, 2012

Expiration Date: June 26, 2022

Pursuant to Section 25200 of the California Health and Safety Code, this RCRAequivalent Hazardous Waste Facility Permit is hereby issued to: Pacific Resource Recovery Services.

The Issuance of this Permit is subject to the conditions set forth in Attachment A and the Revised Part "B" Application (Operation Plan), dated August 17, 2009, and the supplemental document on the rail car specification and loading/unloading area dimensions, dated April 13, 2011. The Attachment A consists of 29 pages including Figures 1, 2, and 3.

Farshad Vakili, P.E., Team Leader Treatment and Storage Team Department of Toxic Substances Control

Date: May 23, 2012

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PIPELINE AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SAFETY ADMINISTRATION



HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION FOR REGISTRATION YEAR(S) 2024-2025

Registrant: PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY SERVICES

ATTN: Veeken Tashjian 3150 E PICO BLVD LOS ANGELES, CA 90023-3683

This certifies that the registrant is registered with the U.S. Department of Transportation as required by 49 CFR Part 107, Subpart G.

This certificate is issued under the authority of 49 U.S.C. 5108. It is unlawful to alter or falsify this document.

Record Keeping Requirements for the Registration Program

The following must be maintained at the principal place of business for a period of three years from the date of issuance of this Certificate of Registration:

- (1) A copy of the registration statement filed with PHMSA; and
- (2) This Certificate of Registration

Each person subject to the registration requirement must furnish that person's Certificate of Registration (or a copy) and all other records and information pertaining to the information contained in the registration statement to an authorized representative or special agent of the U. S. Department of Transportation upon request.

Each motor carrier (private or for-hire) and each vessel operator subject to the registration requirement must keep a copy of the current Certificate of Registration or another document bearing the registration number identified as the "U.S. DOT Hazmat Reg. No." in each truck and truck tractor or vessel (trailers and semi-trailers not included) used to transport hazardous materials subject to the registration requirement. The Certificate of Registration or document bearing the registration number must be made available, upon request, to enforcement personnel.

For information, contact the Hazardous Materials Registration Manager, PHH-52, Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration, U.S. Department of Transportation, 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE, Washington, DC 20590, telephone (202) 366-4109.





Department of Toxic Substances Control



Gavin Newsom Governor

Yana Garcia Secretary for Environmental Protection

Meredith Williams, Ph.D., Director 1001 I Street P.O. Box 806 Sacramento, California 95812-0806

Hazardous Waste Transporter Registration Certificate

Name and Address of Registered Transporter:

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY SERVICES INC 3150 E. PICO BLVD LOS ANGELES, CA 90023

Transporter Registration Number: 5764

Effective Date: MARCH 28, 2024 Expiration Date: MARCH 31, 2025

This is to certify that the firm named above is duly registered to transport hazardous waste in the State of California in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 6.5, Division 20 of the Health and Safety Code and Title 22 of the California Code of Regulations, Division 4.5.

Authorized Signature

MARCH 28, 2024

Date

Name and Title of Authorized Representative: Josie Placencia, Analyst

This registration certificate must be carried with each shipment of hazardous waste. For registration information, please call 1-800-618-6942 or email transporter@dtsc.ca.gov.

Printed on Recycled Paper

DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES Registration Operations Division MS H875 P.O. BOX 932370 Sacramento, CA. 94232-3700 (916) 657-8153



06/21/2024

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY SERVICES INC 3150 EAST PICO BOULEVARD LOS ANGELES, CA 90023

DEPARTMENT OF NOTCA VENCES A Public Service Agency										
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES Registration Operations Division	Valid From:	08/01/2024	07/31/2025							
P.O. BOX 932370 Sacramento, CA. 94232-3700	CA#:	CA#: 0374877								
PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY SERVICES INC 3150 EAST PICO BOULEVARD LOS ANGELES, CA 90023	the Depa carrier o met the r	The carrier named on this permit, having made written application to the Department of Motor Vehicles for a permit to operate as a motor carrier of property as defined in vehicle code section 34601, and having met the requirements and paid the appropriate fees, is granted a permit of the following classification: For Hire								
Pmt Date: 06/20/2024 Office #: 154		Full	Year							
Account #: 576043 Tech ID: R2		Corpo	oration							
Sequence #: 0002 Amt Paid: \$727.0	0									

!!!IMPORTANT REMINDERS!!!

1. Your permit will expire at midnight on the 'Valid Through' date. If you do not receive a renewal notice 30 days prior to the expiration date, please submit an original application and check the "Renewal" box.

- 2. Your insurance must remain valid through the term of your permit or a suspension action could occur.
- 3. Changes to your fleet are not required to be reported until your renewal.
- 4. Changes to your business entity may require a new CA# and application for another Motor Carrier Permit.
- 5. If you decide to no longer operate as a motor carrier of property, you must submit a 'Voluntary Withdrawal' form.
- 6. For changes to the address, business name, officers, or authorized representative's name, please complete the 'Notice of Change' form. Changes during your renewal period may be submitted on your renewal application.
- 7. You may download forms from the Internet at www.dmv.ca.gov or receive further information by calling: (916) 657-8153.

California Relay Telephone Service for the Deaf or Hard of Hearing from TDD Phones: 1-800-735-2929; from Voice Phones: 1-800-735-2922

UCDE	STATE OF CALIFORNIA	CONTROL NU	MBER	LICENSE NUMBER	ISSUE	DATE	EFFECTIVE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE			
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS TRANSPORTATION LICENSE		270549		138666	12/1	/2023	1/1/2024	12/31/2024			
		CHP CARRIER	NUMBER	LOCATION		Duplicat	te	Replacement			
		CA 37487	7	590		Initial	1	Renewal			
	CHP 360H (REV. 1/00) OPI 062	PROPERTY OF THE CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL (CHP)									
		The origina	valid license r	must he kent at the li	censee	e's place of l	ousiness as indi	icated on the license zardous materials and			
LICENSEE NA	ME AND PHYSICAL STATION ADDRESS (if different than below)	must be pre be surrende	esented to any ered to the CHI re licensed action	CHP officer upon rec P upon demand or as ivity shall require a n	quest. s requi ew lice	This license red by law. I ense. This license	is NON-TRANS A majority chang ense may be re	ge in ownership or enewed by submitting			
3150 E PICC	SOURCE RECOVERY SERVICES BLVD ES CA, US 90023	control of the licensed activity shall require a new license. This license may be renewed by submitting an application and appropriate fee to the CHP. Persons whose licenses have expired or are otherwise no longer valid must immediately cease the activity requiring a license. THERE IS NO GRACE PERIOD. For licensing information contact CHP, Commercial Vehicle Section at (916) 843-3400.									
		This car	rier is on the s	pecial routing/safe st	opping	g place maili	ng lists as indic	ated below:			
	LICENSEE NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS		(HMX) Explosives subject to Division 14, California Vehicle Code (CVC).								
	Attention: VEEKEN TASHJIAN		(HMPH) Poison Inhalation Hazard materials in bulk packages subject to Division 14.3. CVC.								
PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY SERVICES 3150 E PICO BLVD LOS ANGELES CA, US 90023		(HMRCQ) Highway Route Controlled Quantity radioactive materials subject to Division 14.5, CVC.									
	203 ANGLED 0A, 00 30023		Any person who dumps, spills, or causes the release of hazardous materials or hazardous waste upon any highway shall immediately notify the CHP or the agency having jurisdiction for that highway. The minimum fine for failure to make the appropriate notification is \$2,000.00. (CVC Section 23112.5)								

•

CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL

hereby awards this

Certificate of Achievement

to

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY SERVICES INC 3150 E PICO BLVD LOS ANGELES, CA 90023

4 Consecutive Satisfactory Ratings Since OCTOBER 31, 2008

There is established in the California Vehicle Code a biennial motor carrier safety compliance inspection program to be conducted by the California Highway Patrol. That program, known as the Biennial Inspection of Terminals (BIT) Program, requires all motor carriers operating trucks from terminals located in California to undergo an inspection of each operational terminal to rate their compliance with applicable laws and regulations relating to motor carrier safety.

This is to certify that this terminal has achieved consecutive satisfactory safety compliance ratings as indicated above. The California Highway Patrol congratulates this terminal on this meritorious achievement and recognizes the commitment to highway safety demonstrated by the personnel responsible for the operation of this terminal.



COMMISSIONER

EPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL

6-17-15